

MAY 19 2011

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

UTAH HIGHWAY PATROL ASSOCIATION,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

AMERICAN ATHEISTS, INC., et al.,  
*Respondents.*

---

LANCE DAVENPORT,  
JOHN NJORD, and F. KEITH STEPHAN,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

AMERICAN ATHEISTS, INC.,  
R. ANDREWS, S. CLARK, and M. RIVERS,  
*Respondents.*

---

**On Petition For Writs Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Tenth Circuit**

---

**BRIEF OF NEW TRIBES MISSION AS  
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

---

CARL T. TULLSON  
*Counsel of Record*  
BRANDON M. DUNCOMB  
155 North Wacker Drive  
Chicago, IL 60606-1720  
(312) 407-0700  
Carl.Tullson@probonolaw.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae*

**Blank Page**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF INTEREST .....	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	5
ARGUMENT .....	8
I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO SETTLE WHETHER THE <i>LEMON</i> TEST REQUIRES GOVERNMENT TO NULLIFY SECTARIAN RELIGIOUS CONTENT IN PASSIVE PUBLIC DISPLAYS....	8
II. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW AND DECIDE TO ADOPT A MODIFIED VERSION OF THE COERCION TEST.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	19

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Capitol Square Review &amp; Advisory Board v. Pinette</i> , 515 U.S. 753 (1995) .....	15
<i>County of Allegheny v. ACLU</i> , 492 U.S. 573 (1989).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Edwards v. Aguillard</i> , 482 U.S. 578 (1987).....	16
<i>Greater Houston Chapter of the ACLU v. Eckels</i> , 589 F. Supp. 222 (S.D. Tex. 1984).....	13
<i>Lynch v. Donnelly</i> , 465 U.S. 668 (1982) .....	6, 8, 16
<i>McCreary County v. ACLU</i> , 545 U.S. 844 (2005) .....	16
<i>Salazar v. Buono</i> , 130 S. Ct. 1803 (2010) .....	7, 10, 14
<i>Sherbert v. Verner</i> , 374 U.S. 398 (1993).....	17, 18
<i>Trunk v. City of San Diego</i> , 629 F.3d 1099 (9th Cir. 2011) .....	5
<i>Van Orden v. Perry</i> , 545 U.S. 677 (2005) .....	4, 9, 13, 17
<i>Wallace v. Jaffree</i> , 472 U.S. 38 (1985).....	15
<i>Weinbaum v. City of Las Cruces</i> , 541 F.3d 1017 (10th Cir. 2008) .....	6, 13

## OTHER AUTHORITIES

ROBERT W. CERMAK: A HISTORY OF FOREST FIRE CONTROL ON THE NATIONAL FORESTS IN CALIFORNIA, 1898-1956 (USDA Forest Serv. 2005).....	2
JOHN N. MACLEAN, FIRE AND ASHES: ON THE FRONT LINES OF AMERICAN WILDFIRE (Henry Holt & Co. 2003).....	2
